



## Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

### SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

#### (HAMPTON REGIONAL OFFICE)

| Licensee   | Objections/Charges   | Administrative Law Judge | Attorneys/Representatives | Agents        | Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time<br><i>*Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*</i> | Formal Hearing Date/Time         | Formal Hearing Location  |
|--|--|--------------------------|---------------------------|---------------|---|----------------------------------|--|
| <p>LOKEE HOOKAH LOUNGE LLC<br/>LOKEE HOOKAH LOUNGE LLC<br/>130 W WASHINGTON ST<br/>SUFFOLK, VA 23434-5229</p> <p>License No.:<br/>013385253 – WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES<br/>013385253 – MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT</p> <p>Administrative Case No: 013446891 &amp; 013446908</p> | <p><b>1. On 11/01/2023, the licensee purchased wine or beer other than by cash paid and collected at the time of or prior to delivery, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) and 4.1225(A)(7) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-30. The licensee has [1] previous violation(s) of this charge. (Administrative Case No. 013446891)</b></p> <p><b>2. The characteristics of the food business conducted upon the premises are such that</b></p> | Madeline Page, Esq.      |                           | S. Graham, SA | February 8, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.   | February 15, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. | Hampton Regional Office<br>9317 Warwick Blvd<br>Newport News, VA 23601 |



|  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|  | <p><b><i>the establishment fails to qualify as a "restaurant" within the meaning of Sections 4.1-100, 4.1-206.3(A)(1) and 4.1-222(5) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-110(C), 3 VAC 5-50-110 (D). The licensee has [0] previous violation(s) of this charge. (Administrative Case No. 013446908)</i></b></p> |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|